
SAISA Australian	Masters	Games	2019

THURSDAY	Official	Practice

Skating	Order	and	Schedule	

After	the	DRAW

Time	Thursday Skate	Order Firstname Surname Category Age

6:00am 1 Kayla Stockwell Copper	Ladies	18-29 22

Warm-up	4m 2 Tsz	Wa Ma Copper	Ladies	18-29 22

Program	1m30+-10s	 3 Katie Nimmo Copper	Ladies	30-49 31

4 Christopher Buerger Copper	Men	30-49 31

5 Lisa Cahill Copper	Ladies	50	&	over 50

6 Louise Grayson Copper	Ladies	50	&	over 55

7 Deborah King Copper	Ladies	50	&	over 58

6:17am 1 Jana Ponikvar Bronze	Ladies	18-29 26

Warm-up	4m 2 Nicholas 	McCarthy Bronze	Men	18-29 26

Program	1m40+-10s 3 Christine Giles Bronze	Ladies	30-49 49

4 Krystal Rae Bronze	Ladies	30-49 32

5 Julie Kernich Bronze	Ladies	30-49 47

6:32am 6 Nicola Cheyne Bronze	Ladies	30-49 39

Warm-up	4m 7 Luciana Macedo Bronze	Ladies	30-49 46

Program	1m40+-10s 8 Maxine Gray Bronze	Ladies	50	&	over 74

9 Dusica Jovanovic-Palic Bronze	Ladies	50	&	over 57

10 Debbie Beesley Bronze	Ladies	50	&	over 56

11 Lisa Nitschke Bronze	Ladies	50	&	over 55

6:48am 1 Clazina Sartor Silver	Ladies	50	&	over 56

Warm-up	4m 2 Xenia Shaw Silver	Ladies	50	&	over 55

Program	2m+-10s 3 Sharon Straub Silver	Ladies	50	&	over 62

W/D Richard Lynch Silver	Men	50	&	over 77

4 Melissa Pfitzner Silver	Ladies	18-29 29

5 Jahmeil Wilson Silver	Ladies	30-49 41

7:04am 1 Briarna Buttsworth Gold	Ladies	18-29 26

Warm-up	5m 2 Richelle Perrin Gold	Ladies	18-29 25

Program	2m50s+-10s 3 Ilonna Babakhanova Gold	Ladies	18-29 27

4 Samantha	 Hall Gold	Ladies	18-29 20

5 Angela Schuurmans Gold	Ladies	30-49 48

6 Yvonne Shubart Gold		Ladies	50	&	over 53

7 Jane Kahlbaum Gold		Ladies	50	&	over 50

7:31am 1 Lauren	Emily Moore Masters	Ladies	18-29 24

Warm-up	5m 2 Irina Koeltzsch Masters	Ladies	30-49 48

Program	3m10s+-10s 3 Tri-Anh Nguyen Masters	Elite	Men	18-20 24

7:46am 1 Pamela Nicol Adult	Pair 50

Warm-up	5m 1 Ron Shpilman Adult	Pair 50

Program	2m20+-10s 2 Julie Kernich Adult	Pair 47

2 Robbie Bayliss Adult	Pair 51

Finish	8:00am

Official Practice involves the group warm-up period follwed by one run through of your program to your music.
The other skaters in your group remain practicing on the ice but you have right of way.
The music is played in the same order as the draw within each segment.



SAISA Australian	Masters	Games	2019
	FRIDAY		Official	Practice

Skating	Order	and	Schedule
After	the	DRAW

Time	Friday
Skate	
Order Firstname Surname Category Age

Main	
State

6:00am 1 Tony	 Hilton	 Adult	Bronze	Pattern	Dance 50 ACT
Warm-up	3m 1 Lisa Nitschke (European	Waltz)	 55 ACT

2 Tony Hilton	 Adult	Bronze	Pattern	Dance 50 ACT
2 Lisa Nitschke (Tango	Fiesta) 55 ACT

6:13am 1 Jessica Mizon Artistic	Adult	Pair	 29 NSW
Warm-up	3m 1 Christopher Buerger Artistic	Adult	Pair	 31 NSW
Program:	1m40s	max 2 Louise Grayson Artistic	Adult	Pair	 55 NSW

2 Bryan Grayson Artistic	Adult	Pair	 58 NSW
3 Julie Kernich Artistic	Adult	Pair	 47 VIC
3 Robbie Baylis Artistic	Adult	Pair	 51 VIC

6:27am 1 Lisa Cahill Novelty	Duo	18	&	over 50 NSW
Warm-up	3m 1 Dusica Jovanovic-Palic Novelty	Duo	18	&	over 57 NSW
Program:	2m40s	max 2 Bianca Martin Novelty	Trio	18	&	over 23 SA

2 Lauren	 Moore Novelty	Trio	18	&	over 24 SA
2 Richelle Perrin Novelty	Trio	18	&	over 25 SA
3 Jane Kahlbaum Novelty	Trio	18	&	over 50 SA
3 Angela Schuurmans Novelty	Trio	18	&	over 48 SA
3 Jahmeil Wilson Novelty	Trio	18	&	over 41 SA

6:43pm 1 Kayla Stockwell Artistic	Copper	Ladies	18-29 22 QLD
Warm-up	3m 2 Jana Ponikvar Artistic	Bronze	Ladies	18-29 26 SA
Program:	1m40s	max 3 Jessica Mizon Artistic	Bronze	Ladies	18-29 29 NSW

4 Melissa Pfitzner Artistic	Silver	Ladies	18-29 29 NSW
5 Richelle Perrin Artistic	Gold	Ladies	18-29 25 SA
6 Bianca Martin Artistic	Gold	Ladies	18-29 23 SA

6:57am 1 Luciana Macedo Artistic	Bronze	Ladies	30-49 46 NSW
Warm-up	3m 2 Christine Giles Artistic	Bronze	Ladies	30-49 49 VIC
Program:	1m40s	max 3 Julie Kernich Artistic	Bronze	Ladies	30-49 47 VIC

4 Krystal Rae Artistic	Bronze	Ladies	30-49 32 NSW
5 Renata Davidovic Artistic	Bronze	Ladies	30-49 47 QLD

7:12am 1 Lisa Cahill Artistic	Copper	Ladies	50	&	over 50 NSW
Warm-up	3m 2 Louise Grayson Artistic	Copper	Ladies	50	&	over 55 NSW
Program:	1m40s	max 3 Debbie Beesley Artistic	Bronze	Ladies	50	&	over 56 GBR

4 Dusica Jovanovic-Palic Artistic	Bronze	Ladies	50	&	over 57 NSW
5 Lisa Nitschke Artistic	Bronze	Ladies	50	&	over 55 ACT

7:28am 1 Clazina Sartor Artistic	Silver	Ladies	50	&	over 56 QLD
Warm-up	3m 2 Sharon Straub Artistic	Silver	Ladies	50	&	over 62 NSW
Program:	1m40s	max 3 Yvonne Shubart Artistic	Gold	Ladies	50	&	over 53 VIC

4 Jane Kahlbaum Artistic	Gold	Ladies	50	&	over 50 SA
7:41am 1 Lauren Moore Artistic	Masters	Ladies	18-29 24 SA
Warm-up	3m 2 Tri-Anh Nguyen Artistic	Masters	Elite	Men	18-29 24 NSW
Program:	1m40s	max 3 Angela Schuurmans Artistic	Gold	Ladies	30-49 48 SA

4 Irina Koeltzsch Artistic	Masters	Ladies	30-49 48 GER
7:54am 1 Adelaide	Ice	Magic	 Adult	Advanced	Synchro	 SA
Warm-up	1m (team	of	12)
Program	3m+-10s
Finish	8:07am

Official Practice involves the group warm-up period follwed by one run through of your program to your music.
The other skaters in your group remain practicing on the ice but you have right of way.
The music is played in the same order as the draw within each segment.
Synchro free skating Official Practice is a set 12 minute session with their music played twice.


